

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

(Non-Profit) Title 30, Chapters 21 and 30, Idaho Code Filing fee: \$30 typed, \$50 not typed Complete and submit the form in duplicate.



Article 1: The name of the corporation shall be: Nosh Inc.

Article 2: The purpose for which the corporation is organized is: to facilitate opportunities for families and individuals to thrive while functioning within the laws outlined for Idaho nonprofit organizations.

Article 3: Registered agent name and address: Danielle Redford 11000 Ramrod Drive, Boise, Idaho 83713 (Name) (Address) Article 4: The board of directors shall consist of no fewer than three (3) people. The names and addresses of the initial directors are: Danielle Redford 11000 Ramrod Drive, Boise, Idaho 83713 (Name) (Address) Alex Redford 11000 Ramrod Drive, Boise, Idaho 83713 (Name) (Address) Marcus Lyons 18168 Lantana Ave., Nampa, Idaho 83687 (Name) (Address) Article 5: Incorporator name(s) and address(es):

Danielle Redford	11000 Ramrod Drive, Boise, Idaho 83713
(Name)	(Address)
Alex Redford	11000 Ramrod Drive, Boise, Idaho 83713
(Name)	(Address)

(Name)

(Address)

Article 6: The mailing address of the corporation shall be:

11000 Ramrod Drive, Boise, Idaho 83713

(Address)

Article 7: The corporation (] does 🖾 does not) have voting members.

Article 8: Upon dissolution the assets shall be distributed: to local Idaho Treasure Valley schools by means

of donation while keeping within the laws outlined for Idaho nonprofit organizations.

Signatures of all incorporators:

Printed Name: Danielle Redford
Signature:
Printed Name Alex Redford
Signature: #{MM
Printed Name:
Signature:
Revised 08/2015

Secretary of State use only IDAHO BECRETARY OF STATE 84/19/2017 05:80 CK:1232 CT:338280 BH:1580053 10 30.00 = 30.00 INC NONP #2

C213524